Gunn to Sweeney Ridge

D/25/70
Directions to next| so far
Start| Gunn High School 0
R | Arastradero Road 2.2
L | Page Mill Road 0.3 2.2
R | Arastradero Road 2 2.5
Bathrooms at Arastradero Preserve
L |Alpine Road 1.1 4.5
R | Portola Road 3.4 5.6
REGROUP - Water at the corner park.
L | Stay on Portola Road 0.2 9
R | Mountain Home Road 2 9.2
S | Continue onto Canada Road 7.2 11.2
R | Ralston Ave. Bike Path 1 18.4
L | Ralston (soon to be Polhemus) 2.1 19.4
R | Crystal Springs (DOWNHILL) 0.2 21.5
L |Tartan Trail Rd 1 21.7
L | Black Mountain Road 1 22.7
S | Skyline Blvd 4.3 23.7
RE-GROUP
R |Trousdale Dr 0.1 28
L | Hunt Drive 0.1 28.1
L | Frontera Way (becomes Vallejo) 0.7 28.2
L | Milbrae Ave 0 28.9
R | Skyline Blvd 0.8 28.9
L | Larkspur Drive 0.1 29.7
R | San Andreas Trail 2 29.8
L | Skyline Blvd 0.5 31.8
L |Sneath Lane 1.1 32.3
S | Sneath Lane Trail 1.7 33.4
Lift bike over barrier
R | Sweeney Ridge Trail (at top) 0.5 35.1
Missile Site Ruins
U | Sweeney Ridge Trail 0.5 35.6
L | Sneath Lane Trail and Lane 2.8 36.1
R | Skyline Blvd 0.5 38.9
L | San Bruno Ave 0.1 394
R | Into Lunardi's for quick lunch
L | San Bruno Ave 0.1 39.5
L | Skyline Blvd 39.6
Retrace route to Skyline at Hayne 8.1 39.6
R | Hayne 0.2 47.7
L | Skyline Blvd 1.3 47.9
Bathroom at Sawyer Camp Trail
L | Crystal Sprints Rd 1.7 49.2
R | Polhemus Road / Ralston 2 50.9
R |Bike Trail 1 52.9
L |Canada 7.2 53.9
Water / Bathroom at Water Temple
L | Woodside Rd 0.2 61.1
R | Whiskey Hill Rd 1.4 61.3
L | Sand Hill Rd 2.9 62.7
R |Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 65.6
L |Junipero Serra / Foothill 3.7 65.7
L | Arastradero 0.1 69.4
L | Gunn HS -- DONE! 0 69.5
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Directions to next| so far Directions to next| so far
Start| Gunn High School 0 Start | Gunn High School 0
R | Arastradero Road 2.2 R Arastradero Road 2.2
L | Page Mill Road 0.3 2.2 L Page Mill Road 0.3 2.2
R | Arastradero Road 2 2.5 R Arastradero Road 2 2.5
Bathrooms at Arastradero Preserve Bathrooms at Arastradero Preserve
L | Alpine Road 1.1 4.5 L | Alpine Road 1.1 4.5
R | Portola Road 3.4 5.6 R Portola Road 3.4 5.6
REGROUP - Water at the corner park. REGROUP - Water at the corner park.
L | Stay on Portola Road 0.2 9 L Stay on Portola Road 0.2 9
R | Mountain Home Road 2 9.2 R Mountain Home Road 2 9.2
S | Continue onto Canada Road 7.2 11.2 S Continue onto Canada Road 7.2 11.2
R | Ralston Ave. Bike Path 1 18.4 R Ralston Ave. Bike Path 1 18.4
L | Ralston (soon to be Polhemus) 2.1 19.4 L Ralston (soon to be Polhemus) 2.1 19.4
R | Crystal Springs (DOWNHILL) 0.2 21.5 R | Crystal Springs (DOWNHILL) 0.2 215
L | Tartan Trail Rd 1 21.7 L Tartan Trail Rd 1 21.7
L | Black Mountain Road 1 22.7 L Black Mountain Road 1 22.7
S | Skyline Blvd 4.3 23.7 S Skyline Blvd 4.3 23.7
RE-GROUP RE-GROUP
R | Trousdale Dr 0.1 28 R Trousdale Dr 0.1 28
L | Hunt Drive 0.1 28.1 L Hunt Drive 0.1 28.1
L | Frontera Way (becomes Vallejo) 0.7 28.2 L Frontera Way (becomes Vallejo) 0.7 28.2
L | Milbrae Ave 0 28.9 L Milbrae Ave 0 28.9
R | Skyline Blvd 0.8 28.9 R | Skyline Blvd 0.8 28.9
L | Larkspur Drive 0.1 29.7 L Larkspur Drive 0.1 29.7
R | San Andreas Trail 2 29.8 R San Andreas Trail 2 29.8
L | Skyline Bivd 0.5 31.8 L Skyline Blvd 0.5 31.8
L | Sneath Lane 1.1 32.3 L Sneath Lane 1.1 32.3
S | Sneath Lane Trail 1.7 33.4 S Sneath Lane Trail 1.7 33.4
Lift bike over barrier Lift bike over barrier
R | Sweeney Ridge Trail (at top) 0.5 351 R Sweeney Ridge Trail (at top) 0.5 351
Missile Site Ruins Missile Site Ruins
U | Sweeney Ridge Trail 0.5 35.6 u Sweeney Ridge Trail 0.5 35.6
L | Sneath Lane Trail and Lane 2.8 36.1 L Sneath Lane Trail and Lane 2.8 36.1
R | Skyline Blvd 0.5 38.9 R Skyline Blvd 0.5 38.9
L | San Bruno Ave 0.1 39.4 L San Bruno Ave 0.1 39.4
R | Into Lunardi's for quick lunch R Into Lunardi's for quick lunch
L | San Bruno Ave 0.1 39.5 L San Bruno Ave 0.1 39.5
L | Skyline Bivd 39.6 L Skyline Blvd 39.6
Retrace route to Skyline at Hayne 8.1 39.6 Retrace route to Skyline at Hayne 8.1 39.6
R | Hayne 0.2 47.7 R Hayne 0.2 47.7
L | Skyline Blvd 1.3 47.9 L Skyline Blvd 1.3 47.9
Bathroom at Sawyer Camp Trail Bathroom at Sawyer Camp Trail
L | Crystal Sprints Rd 1.7 49.2 L Crystal Sprints Rd 1.7 49.2
R | Polhemus Road / Ralston 2 50.9 R Polhemus Road / Ralston 2 50.9
R | Bike Trail 1 52.9 R Bike Trail 1 52.9
L |Canada 7.2 53.9 L Canada 7.2 53.9
Water / Bathroom at Water Temple Water / Bathroom at Water Temple
L | Woodside Rd 0.2 61.1 L Woodside Rd 0.2 61.1
R | Whiskey Hill Rd 1.4 61.3 R Whiskey Hill Rd 1.4 61.3
L |Sand HillRd 2.9 62.7 L Sand Hill Rd 2.9 62.7
R | Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 65.6 R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 65.6
L |Junipero Serra / Foothill 3.7 65.7 L |Junipero Serra / Foothill 3.7 65.7
L | Arastradero 0.1 69.4 L Arastradero 0.1 69.4
L | Gunn HS -- DONE! 0 69.5 L Gunn HS -- DONE! 0 69.5
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